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ARMY SERVICE FORCES / 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERi/IASTER DEPOT Case No. 417CO g APigo 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas Ci ty 1, Missouri (Date) Aug^^t 1/44 

Subject: Report of transactions i n disposing of the effects of 

James Soollon f J r . m a ^ f t t , late a 
(llame of deceased soldier) (Army Ser ia l No.) 

Staff Ser:•?f-r.t , Corpa who died 
(Grade) (Organization, ^TT, or Service) 

on the l^if h day of July 1942, at .vror,:.^ >-

TO : The Adjutant General, ar Department, Washington, D. C, 

1. Complying with A. W. 112 a Summary Court-I lart ial , convened at Kansas 
Ci ty , M c , pursuant to S. 0. 228, HQ., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1943, 
fo r the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, 
reports that: 

a. No legal representative or widow of tho decedent being present at 
his camp or quarters, his effects were forwarded tc this Sumr.ary" Court-
Mart ia l . 

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate $ nona of which the sum 
of % none was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state 
"None"; otherwise attach itemized statement of sums onine and collected.) 
( Incl . ) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed loca l creditors the sum of $ r.on \ . which 
has been paid by tho Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. (See 
inclosed receipt , Inc l . .) 

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (loss money paid creditors, i f 
any) has been made by the Summary Court-.'.'artial by transmittal through the 
Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to person found enti t led (See 
Summary Court-Martial FINDING below.) 

FINDING: 

Before a Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri 

on _2_t[uas_, 1944, pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, 

dated 25 September 19A.3, thc application and/or affi d a v i t of Mrs. James 
(name of 

Scollon. Sr. for thc effects of thc above-named deceased soldier, now 
Claimant) 

i n the possession of thc United States, together with other relevant evidence, 

wer. duly considered: 

'"hereupon, this Summary Ccurt-Martial finds that, under thc provisions 

of A. W. 112 Jaaes Scallon, Sr. 
(Name of person found entitled) 

of 17 FTanklin Place Parnaiboro State of 
(Number Street or Avenue) (City, Town or Village) * 

.iUi'/iVl > i s thc ; > a" h 9 r of thc above-
(Hclationship or Capacity) 

named deceased soldier and appears to be entitled to receive his effects. 

(Signature of Summary Court Officer) 

W. ?. aKIGU.-i, Major rx^ 
MPr.ieb ~T!^^ T̂̂ T ^ — — 



ViAR DEPARTMEOT 
URIK ETSCTS FU£iF4U 

KANSAS CT,:. UL'AKTEA.'USTER DEPOT 
Kansas C i ty , : ! isscuri 

In the snstter cf the dicpcci t icn) 
of the effects cf : ) 

) 
S/S-t. James Scollon, Jr.) 

(Lame of deceased soldier) I 
) 
) 

25183606 ) 

Case V.c. 41700 J AP;eb 
(S-7-13-44) 

UECnPT FOR CC7S 
DEi r /E . t l ' TO CIAI'IAIJT 

(Serial Munber) 

I hereby acknovledre that I have received frcm the Effects Bureau, Kansas 

Ci ty Quartermaster Depot, Kansas C i ty , Missouri, the following effects of the 

above-named dsceased soldier: 

Number A r t i c l e s Number A r t i c l e s 

3 Towels K n i f e 7?/sheath 

1 P r . S l ippe r s 1 Wallet W/cards 

1 Wash Clo th Photos 

3 Ties Le t t e r s and Sta t ionery 

2 Handkerchiefs 3 Bocks 

Socks 

3 Pes. Underwear 

2 Sewing K i t s 

1 Money Bel t 

2 Razors 

1 Brush 

Subscribed at 

19 

Witnessed 

j u t ^ j / £ ^ p v . t h i s__^_day 

lessed , A 

/^Signature of -'itn^ss 

(Address) (Address)" 

T:ml 



bunuoary oourt-..ai-tiul 
ARIVIY SERVICE FORCES / 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERDIASTER DEPOT Case No. 417CO g UhgO 
601 Hardesty Avenue " 

Kansas Ci ty 1, i.iissouri (Date) !•* Augt.it 1/44 

Subject: Report cf transactions i n disposing of the effects of 

JftMB SggUw. ,rr. -> mfi lgQfi late a 
Wlame of deceased soldier) (Army Serial No.) 

S U £ £ ^ £ ^ S t , _ Cofp# who died 
(.Urade; i,Organization, Arm or Service) 

on the Uth day of July 1S42, at Z:sot-:i. 

TO The Adjutant General, Jar Department, 'Washington, D. C. 

1. Complying with A. if. 112 a Summary Court- i iar t ia l , convened at Kansas 
C i ty , ito., pursuant to S. 0. 228, HQ., KCQM Depot, dated 25 September 1 9 « . 
fo r the purpose of disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier 
reports that: ' 

a. No legal representative or widow of thc decedent being cresent at 
his camp or quarters, his effects were forwarded tc this Sumrary"Court-
M a r t i a l . 

b. I/Dcal debtors owed decedent's estate ^ nona of which the sum 
of § none was collected. ( i f nothing was found due or collected, state 
(Incl ^ 0 ) h e r W 1 S C a t t a c h i t e n i z e d statement cf sums oning and collected.) 

c. Decedent owed undisputed loca l creditors the sum of 5 - a - , which 
has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of dececteStT^See 
inclosed receipt , I nc l . .) 

*nV) t ? S P 0 S i ^ i 0 v 0 f d c c e d e n t , s e f f e c t a (loss money paid creditors, i f 
Z r t S S

a r n T b y I ' ^ S U r n n a r y C o u r t - ^ i a l by transmittal through the 
Quartermaster Corps, at Government expense to perscn found ent i t led (See 
Summary Court-Martial FINDING bolow.) 

FINDING: 

Before a Summary Court-liartial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri 

on ? fras , 194-4, pursuant tc Special Orders 228, Headquarters, KCQM Depot, 

dated 25 September 1943, the application and/or affidavit of Mrs. Jaaea 

C l S m a n t ) ? C l f ^ ^ e f f C C t s o f t h c a b o vc-nancd deceased soldier^now 

in the possession of the United States, together with other relevant evidence, 

wer.- duly considered: 

"hereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under thc provisions 

of A, T. 112 Jaaes Scjllon, Sr. 
(Namo of person found entitled) 

o f 7. 17 Franklin Plaoe Farnaiboro s t a t c o f 

(Number Street or Avenue) (City, TO'TT. or Village) ' 

2 - ^ 1 ^ 1 2 , i s the C ^ o r o f t h c a b o v e . 
(Relationship or Capacity) 

named deceased soldier and appears to be entitled to receive his effects. 

(Signature of Summary Court Officer) 

W. ?. OKBIU:!. Major 0 J J — » -



A.'" .O.L. 
P.O."'. INVENTORY 

Fla t 7,r-, Box 

Abandoned 

Shown on Tal ly In as_ 

TALLY IN X . 5719 

EFFECTS OF J ~ . -^ 

/ 
V-

INVECTORY DATE 5/11/44 CASE NO. t i l 

^CfLI-C: . , JR. RANK ^/".~t. 

ARMY SERIAL KO. 551? 

CONSIGNCR 

CRG. 5 5 5 t h . . -..-.dn. 5 -1 £ t . -Oi.1. 

DELIVERING CARRIER _G B/L NO.. G B/L DATE_ 

Package ! 
No. Ar t i c l e rescript ion Remarks 

—Q-tilsLZ. 
1 F r . i l i p c e r s 

lira. i.sabella oeo 1)c 
5 T i e s 
2 handkerchiefs 17 Franklin ?lac9 
>OCV 3 

2 Savins hits 
1 i-oner oalt 
^ razors 

3rush 
I h i i f e w/aheath " 
1 ".Vallet v.'/card! 

£>, I. Checked 

Thotos 
Ls t t e r s and s ta t ionery A t t a c h e d : 

2 Form ,/54 

JBUB. 

"'arehouse Space 114. 

Locked Storap<-

_Ir-ventoried Bv V-' n ^ ' r ~ - - n r n\-^ 

.Packed By :. n-pd .̂  /-.7/44 .1h 



WAtHIMdTON 
* K K ) * T OF DKATH 

i 
corps 

.«... 

>3 H3 J06 

Mro, M M i o ^ i OMw) IT m+xu #Uoo, I M M ^ , A . 
H ' • • -•••*• i » . • i' MMMMail _ _ 

n> i .Hfi« K . , • n i i ir n . i « „ , . „ A 4 f , 

1H« Mif I MM ittt u a 

ADOtTiONAL DATA ' f U m m H I IWO 
I I' 

Ike 6 10 J6 AH 

fao ladltlduui iKuaod on bbo ooTor«« .Ida of thla raport 
i« .'Jiown fey tha rooorda of tha âr Uepau taont to hcra 
i ! 0 ? ^ - ! * ? * 1 , ^ * alMinA la aotloa atatua on and aubaaquent 
to i i July 1943 and until auoh abaonoo waa tarala^tad 
bjr tho rawiet In tha -or aap artisan t of arldanaa of doath 
ua dttoralnod by tna baad tha dapai-tuant upon tha baala 
of wldonaa aatabliahln^ the faot of daath, data of aaU 
taralnatlan baina ^ ôvoabar 1943, 



RtuUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME. ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 

BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277, 

" \ DATE; 7 ; 

3/bet. Jocea Soollon, 33 IflB <306 
Plot 0, Hew 10, QBOWB 135, 
Ifaltod Otateo Military Ceoataẑ  
St. -fondle, I?̂ Qnoo 

19 JiaxJ 19̂ 7 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B 

N 0 T E ; — T h e next of k i nshou ld famil iar ize himsel f with the contents of the pamphlet, "D ispos i t ion of Wor ld W a r II A rm^H F n r r * . k < 

i f th i t f o r m ^ 0 f ^ a u t h 0 r i z e d representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposit ion o f t he remains, please fi l l in P A R T I 

PART 

; (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) 
.(.C'f,afe •"<f''ca'<! relationship to tlie deceased by placing . 

_ X m the proper box.) 

D WIDOW 

C U FATHER 

• WIDOWER 

MOTHER 

CD SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

S BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

n DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

C H SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

• RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifv) . 

BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 

• 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

• 3. 

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

BE RETURNED TO. 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 

_. THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY N ^ T OF KIN IN A 

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED) , '• 4 A/ , 

Lfl 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT P ^ A - M • gy. { j f t 

(LOCATION OF NATlONAlJ CEM ETERY SELECTED) 
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemeteru are desired b-j placing an "X" in the proper box) 

• YES • NO 

1 ^ ^ 345 M I L I T A R Y PAGE 1 



II on I dgc I Wl Lino iwnti jvu t.w.o «wi^www -^K^ - - • - I •• j 

other than the selected national cemetery , complete one of these sections. 
1 AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLAR^ THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U . S . A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (.Vcareat railroad pauenger ttation,-) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

1. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT 1 DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 

TO RECEIVE THEM: 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearett railroad pattenger ttation) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF 

WORLD WAR II A R M E D FORCES D E A D . " IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

OR 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional tpace ute page 4.') 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR II A R M E D FORCES D E A D . " I A M THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION O F T H E SAID REMAINS. 

I, the unders igned, D O S O L E M N L Y S W E A R ( O R A F F I R M ) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Mr Foil i k Sc ^ ^ / l / 
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 

(STREET AND NUMBER) J 

(CITY AND STATE) 

Subscr ibed and duly sworn^/to Jefore me according to law by the above-named/ 'pp l i can t this 

1 9 ^ " , ^ city (or town) of / O > ^ - t - ' _, county of 

/ C 
d ^fpplicant this ^ 

( VL , and State (or Terr i tory or 

Distr ict) o f . 

} : / - ' / / - : . . - A . ' 
• N O T E . — P a g e 4 is part of the notarial attestat ion. 

AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS) 

P A G E 2 



PART ii—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AUTHORITY 
If you are the next of kin and you desire to rel inquish your disposit ion authority, please f i l l in P A R T II of this form. 

I, T H E . 
^Pl^^gg INSERT RELATIONSHIP) A S T H E N E X T O F K I N O F T H E D E C E A S E D 

N A M E D IN P A R T I O F T H I S F O R M . D O H E R E B Y R E L I N Q U I S H M Y R I G H T S T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
T H E N E X T E X I S T I N G P E R S O N IN T H E O R D E R O F E L I G I B I L I T Y O F D E C E D E N T ' S S U R V I V O R S IS : 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

N U M B E R AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY 

W H O M I U N D E R S T A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E R I G H T T O D I R E C T F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D . 

(DATE) 

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III 
If you are N O T the next of kin author ized to direct the disposition of remains, please fi l l in P A R T 111 of this form. 

T H I S IS T O N O T I F Y Y O U T H AT I A M N O T T H E N E X T O F K I N A U T H O R I Z E D T O D I R E C T T H E F I N A L D I S P O S I T I O N O F T H E R E M A I N S O F T H E D E C E A S E D 
N A M E D O N P A G E 1 O F T H I S F O R M . T H E F O L L O W I N G P E R S O N , T O T H E B E S T O F M Y K N O W L E D G E , IS T H E N E X T O F K IN T O W H O M T H I S F O R M 
S H O U L D B E D I R E C T E D . 

LAST NAME F I R S T N A M E MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY O R J O W N STATE OR COUNTRY 

in 

(SIGNATURE) 

(DATE) 

(STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) 

PAGE 3 



CARRIER sasar HQ TEFET 

Number each memo or repl; / i n l e f t border Use ent^re of paper. 

S U E J ' Z C T : I d e n t i f i c a t i o n of U&Known. 

AG Cas 
D i v , , 
Hq T3P2T 
(Rear) 
AEO 88? 

Amer. 
Gr.Reg 

ASO 887 

9 

1946 

V1SM.IJI3. x t .97 

1. This headquarters"has"recei7ed a Report of 
B u r i a l f o r UnKnown X - 486 buried i n P l o t g , Row j 0 , 
Grave 135 . ' 'n S f . ASDHS, ITS M i l i t a r y ^Cemetery, 

2. Information has been received that lhe re ­
mains of Unknown X - 4S6 h a ^ e since been i d e n t i f i e d as 
300LL0I, J a i aa . 3 / 3 S | . v 3.1133606, 331 Ao*b dp. 
I d e n t i f i c a t i o n was establ ished by 
(1) Haaa on U f a jacket " S e o l l A a . 5 . 3 6 0 6 ( 3 ) Sgt . data 
and plaoa of death of ••-486 i n a«roeBant with HACK f o r 
A/O 4'3-30011 of which 3/-'gt Scol lon was a cr«»v m«imb«rt 

r e sa l a in s orew iaaat«r« var<> rf l tarn«d M i l i t a r y cont ro l 
(3} C i v i l i a n oeaatery aeoorda re raa l pos i t i on »nd n ta ­
bor of graro to ba ^ /S«t S«UU0a 33183606. 

Date of death : 14 Ju ly 1943 
Date of b u r i a l : 12 Ju ly 1945 
P lace of death: BBlCii a/Nar, f ranca 

InclsReport of B u r i a l 

f o r S/Sgt . t ^aaaa 3S0ilO« 

O U T \ 

8ap1 
•Tnl-t, ' ir -nc.T. 

DISTHIBUTIOH: 
Orig & dup - Addressee 
1 copy - 9R, Pile 

Page No. _1_ 



RRE Form #-39 
17- J u l 4} 

Attached hereto correspondence and/or otner i d e n t i f y i n g media of ^ o s s i t l e 
a r ch iva l value, DertaininJ* to: 

SCOLLON JAMES JR S SG 55185606 
(Last Name) (First Name) ( i n i t i a l ) (Rank) (AS?')' -V 

EePatriated to the United States: 

v I 4 • " 

Incl # 



A EMY SERVICE -1 CBSES 
AEMY EFKCTS BUESAU 

ORDER FOR SHIPMENT 

Sasp^nse 25 June 1944 

Case N o . _ i l Z p C D _ _ 

Date 9 1944 

MEMOEAKDUH TO Warehouse Branch: 
please see that the personal effects on the above mentioned 

case are packed, weighed and ready for shipment promptly so that 
they may be rea d i l y picked up. B i l l s of Lading and a l l other 
papers w i l l be marked with the case number and can be i d e n t i f i e d 
thereby. The o r i g i n a l of this form should be returned to the 
Administrative Branch a f t e r comnletion. 

E f f e c t s of: S/Sgt. James Scollon, J r. 

Ship to: a*. James Scollon, Sr. 

Street and Numher 1? f r a n k l i n Place 

C i t y and State Barnesboro, Pennsylvania 

Ship Via: 

_Serial No.__ 33133606 

_CovH B/L NO. 

For the Effects Quartermaster 

LIST OF PACKAGES SHIPPED 

Frankfii.Mail—M.. or less 
E-2,raei_E2j t_Ghgrge-a. 
Estimated Express Charges 

E_sj;imste.d Freight, Chaxgsa 

Total Number of Pieces: , 
Weight of Shipment: 

DSljeb 
S f f e c t a Q,M Form l U (Rev. IO/15/U3) 

_Shipping Clerk. 
..Date 



I N V E N T O R Y OF E F F E C T S 
( S M AS 9O0-5JD 

• a g l ' ^ f .•a.r̂ -tf Jr.. ^ 1 .^C fl£— 

(Liatname) (First name) (Middla Initial) (Army serial numbw) 

(Oi^amMtloo-oJarm a S S q M 

late a y. -
((Jrada) - • 

who M on the — / - ^ day of _ _ _ . » ; _ _ . . , 19^3 

CLASS I—Saber, insignia, decorations, medals, cam­
paign badges, watches, manuscripts, and other 
articles valuable chiefly as keepsakes. 

'PACKAGE 
N U M B E R 

—t7 

•To be fllled out only in case otsbipmeut to The Adjutant General 

CLASS H—Other effects 

•TO-.D., A . O . O . F o r m N o . 54 
July 1, 1933 



•REPORT OF D E N T A L S U R V E Y 

Upper Teeth 

Righl Left 
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

'7 X v 

Lower Teeth 

Right Left 
IS 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

X 

' / ' 
CLASS. 

Occlusion •• : Calculus: Slight, Medium, ^teavy. 

Periodontoclasia .---— ' ' - ' 

Dental foci suspected: 

Other conditions 

Yes No 

u 

Uppor Teeth 

1 
Lov/er Teeth 

L e f t ' 
/ ^ 1 £ 1 M 3 1 2 ^ ^ - I 0 9 ^ 1 0 1 1 1 ^ 1 3 1 i . ^ 1 ^ 

o 
7 ^ ' 

O c c l u s i o n ^ . : C a l c u l u s t S . M ^ 

Periodontoclasia ~ / i < i - > ^ t _ -

Dental. foci suspected : Yes.^Jfo^ 

Other conditions '~~n*r-ru*~-' 

Date - - _,194_ 

Dental Corps, U . S. A . 

•Restorable carious teeth by O 
Nonrestorable carious teeth by 1 
Missing natural teeth by X 

Teeth replaced by denture 
(horizontal line) 

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge 
(oval to include abutments) 

x i x x 

D e n t a l Corps,U.S.-A 
.{esooraoxe c a r i o u s "teeth by G 

Nonres to rab le c a r i o u s t e e t h bv 
h i s s i n g n a t u r a l t e e t h by X 

- sr J 

(horizontal line) 
ieth replaced by f i x 
(oval to include 

abutments) 

hr i d g f 1 

f . 
1 



Si 

W 
o 
o 
cc 
u 
H 
S 
o 
u 

1 Oj 

5P co 
CD 

H 

5) 

» co 

1 0 - D I S E A S E O R " l N J U R Y l W I T H 
L O C A T I O N . C O M P L 1 C A T I ^ N S . 
S E Q U E L A E . E T C . 

L-15 
-1 

t l - D A T E S A N D N A T U R E O F T R E A T M E N T S 
A N D O P E R A T I O N S 

1943 
2/2 li.xam. 
V:-:4 A (I) 
7>/S4 QJ 

.77 1 1± 

1 2 - R E S U L T S A N D R E M A R K S 

S C/TT 

< 

10 

| 
u 
a 

• a 

c 
O 

\1 

v •-Vi 

'9 • 

C/J 

o 

o 

a. 

a) 

•a 

5 

0) \ 

ON <•. 

p 

-4-

c.) 
o • 

(LO) Dlccacc or Injury 
Lth Location, Coinpli-

'fetions^ ocQuelac. Ltc. 

o 

1 g j j j S s & - / 

Kr IT 

(ll)Date3 and iaturc 
of Trefctnonts ai-d 
i.peratjons 

^ 7 ^ 7 

Results & 
leinai4!.s(l2 

i A1 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

S O I H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y 1. M I S S O U R I 

(S-7-13-44) 
JBfsAPstb 

, N R E P L Y R E F E R ftvCXJ i) Jtme 13. 1944 

Mr. and Mrs. Jaa*a Scollon, Sr. 
17 JJranklin Plac« 
Barnesboro, PennsylTanla 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Scollon: 

Blank you for ths Information glren In your letter of 
June 7, tn connection with disposal of the property of your son. 
Staff Sergeant Jaaes Scollon, Jr. 

This property was forwarded "by parcel poet on June 12. 
Tfhen you have received the package, please sign one copy of the 
Inclosed receipt and retam that copy to thie Bureau. Hrs. Scollon 
may sign the receipt as witness. For your convenience, there is 
Inclosed an addressed envelope which needs no postage. 

My action in sending Pitch property does not. of Itself, 
vest title in the recipient. This property la transmitted only in 
ordsr that some responsible person reoeivs it so that distribution 
may be mads In accordance with the laws of the state of your son's 
legal residence. 

Please accept my eympathy In the loss of your son. 

Tours very truly. 

G. H. OALYIH, JS. 
1st Lt. ̂.M.C. 

Chief, Adm. Control Branch 

2 Incls. 
TOTTH 5 
Snvelope 



i?s3»»;o» pas da Cala i s :.09 

Jcrtn ,;' qc4 i / I'O^kCruY I C - i .ilOTTC'I 

i-U? x i < . . . . . . V i . . 1 ; l i i . . . t... 1 C-. 3 

O f f i c e cr tnf Dutrl>.rircaixr 

ro t e 10 J u l y 1^.3 

* U . 3 . - ^ 

i : 2 r x . Ksnk. ^ r : of d.c-. • acg: UI'BCTC 2T ^ f -

Cresri izetion of -Uccascc; Tftuaogo 

LIccns cf i d c i t i f i c c t i c n : Unava i lab le , 

i . Cause cf drcths IClI lJd In p l m » oraah. 5 . r r . t r cf f<• c-th: 14 J t ay 1943 

6. I f i s c l e t f d grave: 
a. Pete of t u r i r . l ; i d 3Uly 1943 h . r:.o-n b u r i - c : P i 7 l I i ^ 0 - ^o^o^su r - y. 

c . Insc r ip t ion c Ea r i c r : Zfo : ja rCin ; p» _ 

7. Leer t i on cf grrv-/aEta^-icg-:xxatX3ZSg O l v l l i a n J D g r c ^ s u r j j a r j gra^oe, 
(£•: c i f i c , sketch cn revcrsr) 

J G"»13 Ch 1, 2r.d 1:25) ,000 arave 

8. Nancs cf dcccescd f-nc! I c c c t i c n cf other *grcvcs/\30B®3?gi!apefB§SMC i u i .•"icdictc 

v i c i n i t y ; J j iXTC.. . A Vyroon." ' . oy7-05. : HCX..CIT, .tob'.;rt 0-7.^J^ '; J^J . -^Ct ^l:d.? 
0-33^J.3Aj GSl'.VJLilit . s j e x t 0-Y3/'"avj v L . . -dilJ-u..; J I J . ^ . . - ^ ; ^/.^ - . i r . i l l i o j : i 
^C-i. ; l>Jl? . /Ci l -J , Joseph k0/..0-31; r ^ ^ i i i ^ m a t h J j j ^ J y h ; azi-. ^ ovhtjr Uulgion^. 
wore d io ia to r rod f r c n t l d s caactory an.'', taken to 0^ - - i i 355^ 
Descr ip t ion end l e c e t i e n cf T.r*. cJcco cr rtandoncd vehic les cr equipment i n 

inancdietc v i c i n i t y : Un-va i l - i -dJ . 

10. D i spos i t ion of per s e n d e f f e c t s : (Itcrdse i f pos s i t l c ) 

11. Cthcr p ertir.cnt irformations above d f c r ibod doco.-.aod WdSi not l i a t a d i a QC j 

Cu.u revers,. S .GL ^ n.ccsoc.ry, t h i 3 d Q C * a ^ s d ^ t h any other i n t h io cei.iotory. 

I Z . In fc r . . r t : cn furnished ty : y r o i s s o r t , ..oxirtoo 
(I;ctnc, t i t l e , address) Jardian H e ' U E i e f 1 aro 

Jorck-sur - i io r , Jj'r nco. 

13. Kamcs end ac!dresses cf oth.'.r persons f e c i l l c r v-'ith thc c r s f : i j 0 n e ^ 



I' \ OSQJA-GR&E Div. " V-i IT CHECK LIST FOR UNKNOWNS 

a^^o,Pas-de- 0 ala i3 XC<-; 

'cjrXTCVrj Gi- -.-̂  "I" 

UNKNOWN X- t/Zt? 
CEMETERY ^ j" . 
PLOT £ ROW /O GRAVE_Zii_ 

Arrived at r.nmnt.ft-rv . . , . F r o n ' " ^ " ^ ^ ^ ^ J ^ ' o ^ O 
(hour) (date) (eolleeting point; 

Plaee' of r l ^ th ' Vic i - j - jy cf 3ci3 J ^n/: 'anc.^. — —r 
i ( n a m o ) • (coordinates and landmarks; 

Remains recovered by J o - '^h Plat.X-'-9 vil ^:»fl3":. Co. 
• _ (name and organization) 

Evacuated to cemetery by et " A " i^th Pla^.^O^.q ^ : Co/ 

v.-

(name and organization) 
la load l i s t attached I'O Are names of deceased found i n same area as this Un-

(yes-no) 
known starred HO Are circumstances described which my indicate organization of 

(yes-no) , 
the deceased UC I f only part of a body was received, was a careful search made 

(yes-no) 
for other parts of Unknown p g 

(yes-no) 
If remains come from vehicle, plane, otc; r 1 ^ " ' ( ̂  ^^--.^ 

{type of vehicle or plane, nickname, 

ser i a l number, organization or symbols) 

Crew l i s t Ul" 
(names of other doceasod and positions i n which found) 

If a tank, which hatches were free and available for escape use 

If organization to which vehicle or plane was assigned or i f names cf a l l other de­
ceased are not known, give detailed information concerning vehicle or plane . 

(parts of markings or symbols) (burned) (pierced by shell f i r e - where) 

(found i n town, f i e l d , by road, otc.) (damaged by mine explosion; 

(names of men who escaped) (description of other vehicles o-r planes i n samo area) 

Dotailod description of personal effects I'one. , — — -— 
(Indicate exact pocket or part of body 

where found) 
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AMERICAN OK;•«/..: •:>;:-:nT.0N comm> 
.KU/UI-K.- o 'ilEAl'ER ( S j 30 January 1946) 

^ • J B87 9 January 1946 

AGRC (ST. AITOEE G-10-185) A(S3E 

SUBJZCT: T d e n t i f i c a t i c n of JJnknown X - 486 (ST. AitDBE) 
Commanding O f f i c e r , CentraJ. Sector 

TO : American G-rares Eegis t ra t ion Command, BT 
APO 887, US Army. ^ 

1 Referen -> is "ade to Report of E ^ r i a l received at th is head­
quarters f o r Unknown II- 486 buried i n ST. AUDBB, US M i l i t a r y Cemetery, 

P l o t C, Row 10, Grave 185. 

2. The remains of Unknown X - 486 bare s ince been i d e n t i f i e d 

as 3C0LL0S, James. S/Sgt. 33183606 ^ T a e f A f ^ c f t i ^ was established 
The date of death was 14 Ju ly 1943 « f f * J i ^ *e ^ o t ^ r>-f 
throu^Dnaine on l i f e jacket "Seollan-S-5606" (2) E s t . date and place of deatn of 
S s T S S ^ e e L n t wi th MACR ^ ^ 4 3 - 3 0 0 1 1 of which S Sgt Scol lon was a - ^ member, 
G a i n i n g f rew members were returned M i l i t a r y ^ O l r U i a n cemetery records 
r ^ e a l p o s i t i o n and number of grave to be S/Sgt SC0LL0H 33183606. 

3. Corrected copy of Report of B u r i a l i s inc losed. 

k . I t i s requested *hat a l l Eeports o f E a r i a l that j a y 
the ESCPkinc af tne grave. t fes^MG^i ^ .* te i : r i t r.^.x-.--'. - - ; ^ - — — e . , c c r d . 
and c n y c i ! or per t inent records i ^ t :n.y i s c ^ r . c ^ , ba e d i t e d ^ c c i d 

t l - f l - . h i s headqv ^ n o t i f i e d by indorsement when th i s has been ao-

comrd i 

BY C0Mi.lA]J3 0E MAJOR GE3ERAL LITTLE JOHN: 

ROBERT E. DOYjLE 
1 I n c l . a/s f V . '^.>-^- ;--;j< ^ Cap:., O M C 

^ ^ ' % v A C T G Ass't A d j . Gen, 

iL-'3 

SLOAiTS/MS/ ss 
•VER.DIS.Eit .97 
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51 ® I949 

WJA093 27 5 EXTRA COLLECT BARNESBORO PENN JUN 24 620p 

COL BARE i QMC BMA NEWYORK PORT OF EMBARKATION 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER 

TO CONFIRM OUR REQUEST THAT STAFF SGT JAMES SCOLLON JR 

REMAINS BE BURIED AT ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEMETARY AT 

FORT MEYERS VA 

GEORGE SCOLLON 17 FRANKLIN PLACE BARNESBORO PENN 

17. 

808A 

\ 
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tGi J«M«aiitn< .dnerrl BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
jaerlc.'xn ir»ipa« o-Tisiratloa .>rA pQOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 
Jmyma, res 

S8« o/o ro tianatar 
r«9v lork , Jiau Xortc 

I . -itsquest the burl«l report* aad ^ra^o mrk n far the follovlag; 
ueocdfvr.ts, tr»t«rrod in tho nited -tatee ^ i l i t u r y ^•netergr t , ndr« t 

^V**-i«rtPS!t <5han̂ ed ?o r«ao as trndorsoeredi 

*> 14A A 
j 

•oblnon, obi*rt Ht .56 560 875 \ 4 a 19^4 

3 / U 0» 309 398 3 1 147 

061 S S 144 

33 183 606 10 185 

Jfedarber^- «il/»B / - ^ 047 323 • 
y 1 S 1 .5 'ct 1944 

i |* r l t t . j L l A o a t t t ^ . «̂  ? U 7 

.5 'ct 1944 

/ < iha r«cord« of 
of ^he ••.djutsnl JanaraX, 
/ia ind ica ted nbovs. 

a f f l o e h«v*. b' •4n r e w r i f l a d 
h;>va bear, four 

i%h t^ia reccrde 
id %a ba oorreot 

.-o;; f l ; ; 

•«aorl->l .•Ivl^lcn 

l KAIL 



J^Tice uarter ast*»r cnerai 
BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

-'ur iiSQ. of 

u . i i , -Uitars' vanwtexy 
St. '•ndre, ^ranee 

. . r l l / t:t ^ .. t t i -swtr ic tc i^* ior ."inai Lnt«rr'rent, 
• v tsls-cr ceiVtA' • 1^; •„;•.{• .;. > . Arr̂ * ; •.at>«. -or.; :;rxi ^ieitud 

."w* -rot..-rj; ravo ivri. .j-ameci t,.at aeve:; o*" &..c ores, t crs aro 

tx. _M v c . ^ . r y , ton, -a. 

. 7 

v.' 

. A i i - ic:; In r^l: . ^anV 
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j . X :r vc 
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O. C. Form 27 

pirtf) Certificate 
Jitatc of ^emtsglbania | 

(Eountg of (Eanjbrta j 

I, M I C H A E L J. H A R T N E T T , Clerk of Orphans' Court in and for said County 
of Cambria, the same being a Court of Record, hereby do certify that the records in this 
office of the registration of births in Cambria County contain the following: 

Name of Chi ld Sex Color Name of Father 

George S. Scollon Male White Jamea Scollon 

Name of Mother Residence Occupation of Father 

Isabella Scollon 

Date of Bi r th 

Bamesboro 

Place of Bir th 

Miner 

Date of Record 

Apr. 12, 1896 Company House May 15, 1896 

And further, that the above and foregoing is a full and perfect copy of the record of the 

birth of Ggprge S . S c o l l o n J so full and entire as the same remains 

on file and of record in this office, in Registration of Births Docket, vol 2 

page 1 PP. Contained in Registration of Births f o r Barnesboro Boro, 
Cambria County, Pa, 

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my 

hand and the seal of said Court this 1.6th. 

day of. 
7 

July A. D. 19 47 

T Clerk of Orphans' Court 

BPCO iww IM m 



S T A N D A R D F O R M N o . 14A 
A P P R O V E D SY T H E PWESfDCXT 

M A R C H 10, u a 

TELEGRAM J 

C I A L B U S I N E S S — G O V E R N M E N T RATES 

F R O M WAR D E P A R T M E N T 

B U R E A U 

.ff LOI JCOLLOM, JAXSS (24 SO? 4 3 ) i ? X ? C - ^ 3^1066 (3) 28 * J V ^ S L R 1943 
4iiJf 33 183 606 

17 ^KiSyvMN ? U C f i 

R'^GF.iT TO IlfFOF^ YOU IT R0« BlirS ^tSfRslIM&D TiiAt XOOE SOS S Y A F ? 

SH^&BiHt JAUrS 8C0LL0S 930 S i S rRSVIOUiSLY RSfORTED i l l SSI SO IK ACTIOB 

-TATI DsuiKaa m t i sxt-^si aie ^.-.F SY^A-THY TO IJU uwrsri FOLLOWS 

t^S AsJjlTtAat Oii Sic R 

OFFIGIJO.: 

AT,JUT.»ST i>j..K>-:K îj 



June 7, 1944 ^ 

Army Service Forces, ^ 
Kansas City Quartemaster Depot, 
601 Hardesty Ave., 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

Re: 41700 D 

Dear Sirs j 

I have received your l e t t e r dated June 3, 1944 concerning the personal 
property of ny son. S t a f f Sergeant James Scollon, J r . and requesting 
certain information to make the proper disposition of t h i s property. 

The above named person was unmarried. His father i s l i v i n g and the 
following i s his name and addressj 

Ur . James Scollon, Sr., 
1? Franklin Place, 
Bamesboro, Pa, 

According to the son, he had made a w i l l but to date we have been un­
able to locate i t . 

I f i t i s at a l l possible, I would appreciate i t i f t h i s d i s p o s i t i o n 
could be completed immediately f o r personal reasons. 

Yours very t r u l y . 



A R M Y S E R V I C E F O R C E S 

K A N S A S C I T Y Q U A R T E R M A S T E R D E P O T 

e o i H A R D E S T Y A V E N U E 

K A N S A S C I T Y I, M I S S O U R I 

(S-7-3-44) 

IN REPLY REFER TOVL^--^— J r n c IQ'/'A 

:>c. I.-Tttbol So-llcr. 

Barnesboro, ?o3K-.3yl,7an.ia 

Donr Hrn. Sccllon: 

Tlu Axrrj Hffocts Survou hius rocoivod flrcn crvorsoas aotae 
porsonal property of your son, Staf :' Ccr ;OG J-.. -i.-: 000lion, J r , 

. T u , . ^ , ^ . TD CD 
io onajio _-ar.i,..u 30 isaxe pro^ r diaTOB^tion or tiu& Q 

property, i j - .vil l bc noesssiiry thab wa I-ave oe rtain. informa- O ^ 
tiom regarding his family . I f he was morriod, please adviso ^ Q 
the nane and address of hia -Tidow, I f hia father ia l i v i n g , C 
ire would also l i ku co know hia attou aiiu addroas, >• ^ 

On the ovont bhiit your son l o f t a w i l l which has been 

Chinf, .': Conzr - Dranol 

1 I n c l , 
Cnvclo-no 

probated, ploaso aond tlie orir^b'ial or a o w t i f l e d oopy of the O ^ 
letters of administration, .'or/ papers f orwardod w i l l be re- 5 
turnod to you, O r* 

or your ooKireniono'; i n r ^p ly i -.j , t^: r J in-loaed aa p 
addressed envelope which needs no posta'-o, 

injurs very cmly . 



ASHY Z.VF?<CTS BUESAU 
Zk ims CITY qUABSESmSTEE DEPOT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas C i t y 1, Missouri 

S-22 Pebrvr-r?'4'. 
JSMiier 
AEB 22 December 43 
CASS NO. 41700 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D, C. 

Please complete and return to the E f f e c t s Q,uarter7nnster, Army E f f e c t s Burf^u, 
Kansas C i t y Quartermaster Depot, EAnsas C i t y , K i s s o u r i . 

1 acflLULoa. James J r . (*) 
lLas t name) ( F i r s t n a m e ) ( M i d d l e i n i t i r X ) 

33183606 S/Sgt. 
(Ser ia l number) t^r^de 

1. tagglC 

2. Name, Relat ionship and Address of ; 

atxjqs (Missing i n Act ion 14 Ju ly 43) 

a. Bene f i c i a ry : Isabel Sco l lon (mother) 17 F r a n k l i n Place, Bamesboro, 
Pennsylvania. 

b. Al ternate Benef ic ia ry : Jean Sco l lon ( s i s t e r ) 17 P r a n k l i n P lace , 
Bamesboro, Pa. 

o w 

n 
I f -

c. Nearest Rela t ive : Isabel Sco l lon (mother) 17 F rank l in Place , Barnesboro, 
Pennsylvania. 

d. Emergency Addressee: / 

(**) 

7 - • -

0- • ,1 • Isabel Scollon 
(mother) 

Bai lee shown on W.D. , A.G-.O. Form U3: Kone. - " '^ac-
Rlf-P J ra sub sec 4 f J- A. UM-> 
W I I Records Branch Majoi- Oon^ral, 
27 January 1944 The Adjutant General, 

I f the above ASN i s not assigned to the so ld ie r named, itBjfe ^efTuested 
that the AEB be advised the name, rank ar.d orenent mai l ing address of 
the s o l d i e r to whom th i s ASN i s assigned, together with the information 
requested i n paragraph 2 above. 

In the event the above ASH i s not assigned to th is s o l d i e r , i t i s 
f u r t h e r requested that t h i s Bureau be furnished ava i lab le information 
regarding th i s so ld ie r of record i n .your o f f i c e . 

D3:jeb 
E f f Form 20 (Rev. l O / l ? / ^ ) 

JOHN R. MURPHY 
L t . C o l . Q,.K.C. 

E f f e c t s Quarterma,stf>r 
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W A K U t r A K I IVI - IN l 

• UK ADJl'TANT (iKNliRAI/S OFFIC 
W A S H I N G T O N 

REPORT OF D E A T H 

D A T E . 

F U L L N A M E 

A R M O R S E R V I C E 

I H O M E A D D R E S S 

!DAIE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH 

KuropeaQ .urea 

A R M Y S E R I A L NO. 

./) I -j iOf. 

D A T E O F B I R T H 

i 'i June 

C A U S E O F D E A T H 

Kiiled La action 

F M F R G E N C V A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P , ft A D D R E S S ) . 

Mrs, Isabel Scollon (Motner) 1? Franklin i lace, \i.xTSMU\>Q*ot fa 

B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E R E L A T I O N S H I P , ft A D D R E S S ) . . . 1 r l 

Mra. Isabel Soollon (Mother) 1? Fnmklin Flaoe, i3m*er>boro, ra. 
Jean Soollon (alster) Franklin fiace, Barnesbaro# fa. 

ui O 
CO 0-

B Y O R D E R O F T H E S E C R E T A R Y O F W A R : 

THIS COPY FOR THE Q. M. G. (CONFIDEtmAW- .ER. DAHI£L J . m i m . A D J U T A N T G E N E R A L 



WAR DEPARTMENT 
.'HE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFIC 

WASHINGTON 

R E P O R T O F D E A T H 

F U L L N A M E 

DATE U Ufe^tit f l lLfa C - X / ' t . 

-/j '/OO 
A R M Y S E R I A L 

A R M OR S E R V I C E D A T E OF B I R T H 

^ June 190..? 
5 00 o m o co 

0 0 
c o 
c •< 

O Co 
JD CO 

H O M E A D D R E S S 

D A T E OF D E A T H P L A C E O F D E A T H C A U S E OF D E A T H 

E M E R G E N C Y A D D R E S S E E ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P , a A D D R E S S ) 

I-.i'S , - :;jiiOi :-.co i lu.. {Hotu«aa) l"( Fr'^jikliu r i^co, ILijpn«^t>uro# t'*. 

B E N E F I C I A R Y ( N A M E . R E L A T I O N S H I P , a A D D R E S S ) 

Iwa. Isabel soollon (Mother) 17 r'raulcxiu riaca, florae a U»ro, i-^. 
Jean tuallon (elatevj Franklin rlace, Barnesburu, 

® BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR 

THIS COPY FOR ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU * t > J l ) I A * f G L N i. ft 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

MEMO R€' TING SLIP 
T O T H E F O L L O W I N G IN T H E O R D E R i N D l C A V E D 

TO: (Namt, organiaUlon, ImUdwa) 

'• World War 11 Records 
Administration Center, AOO 
4300 Ooodfelloy Blvd. 

2. St. Louis 2U, uissouri 

INITIALS 

DATE 

C H E C K A C T I O N 

C O N C U R R E N C E 

S I G N A T U R E 

NOTE AND RETURN 

NOTE AND FORWARD 

COMPLETE ACTION 

C I R C U L A T E 

I N F O R M A T I O N 

F I L E 

SPQTO 293 
Unknown X-486 
(St. Andre) France 

For necessary action. 

1 Indi 
1 Form 8-WA 

ARTHUR S. HOSEIKJARD 
2nd Lt . , QMC 
Assistant 

J.r J i 

.4 

•s • 
\ 

"B" 2448 
-llWfcrial d v . iden. Sec. TEL. 

AGASF FORM o n e 
1 « — 4 0 1 7 3 - 1 ^ U S . GOVERNMENT PRINTING O m C E 



BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

2 -p 'ec -J'X Up 13 ". C 293 Arlington '^itional -o;;»iery 
Jon r .7a r i v 
'oa l v . - i ^ i r?r/ronca vo pr^ocjd^n cosceat -xvo inclos.;. 

tUo .-i'ficor i a u.r e, r l i a j t a n ialvio.ial Cs-^vory, 
\ia3 been adviaeU t:iat i...e yesalns .̂ r '/*.'-t* i l l ' . 
' - i • k.-j, 3/ >' < >'.39, a .: of 2 /Lt . •. .ert . . r .vol;;-ri, 
>-737 UlsS, - wl a Iao of " / ' . ; « • 4a .-e a Scollon, "3 1 3--'X. 
M i l Je s'j.;;...cd to t ^ t cer^jteiy Tar aide by side 
iTsvonasat, i lie re;;aina o.C t.io f i r s t two ..a;..ed to arrive 
3.s'aai:ta..eo-.isly and : ri0 renal ao of t ie las t one 
nursed to arr ; ve at a ci. 'f-reat t i e# 

i-273 rile uan xob 
••.ddodj 1 :iieot of bolep .ona notea 

cry I i r 13 a U9 



Val ted 3t .ton Military Coaotory 
St. An-ire, France 

lira. Zyx'xl 3ixllcn 
IT -raTsklta - >.c3 C O p Y POSSIBLE 
BarnaaDcro, Peaasyl^ania POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

Dsar Mra. 3cAllans 

ao^ie 0-f +>» Uaitod States. tJrrough +1» Ccmerersa hecva (itc&rjlzca «rJ 
-•t̂ -.rte -wnt tad ^'—3. V r - l ^ l of tbja V^r- i r Sac I Vtrld. TH. Tho ^-..^cr 

• • the .••.my hoa y*r: ecttrsurted v i i * this -s^nd - e ' n ^ l M l l t y 
trj b - n - o « < l . '-"ic z<icra?-f3 - f the :fe^- ^^r.^axrrc Jnc-.l^rVJ tlii.t y ^ v w 
-••3 i ^ - i rt r^lrrk-Tfl of t2» b̂OTO-nccaod Tiscoaeod, 'rfio 3^vo ^ 3 11*3 ia the 
aerrl-so of hla country. 

rhe • • -^v^-is " i ^ i ^ l t i t r j c f ' " c r TI Fcrce?- ^ - . i / 
, *^.^.,,n'i>n>./.#~'<ir.* ox-l-ir. tao -L—s'-ric-> c - t l -.nc ar.l ^ t a a r O 

-'•vl^-^te tr r - v " . -^r -^r t . ' f - - " i tte Tert Ids :- ' ! -vi to 
the" {ins of )drshlp ^ « t fortL In the enclojsod. y^sritiet, "DiffpcwitJai of 

xfgg, T T r̂saB'1 •̂'•rooa nfted," yoa aro irrri-^d to exnrô ns y^sr w'shea a tr, 
"laracMVc-i ^? tJ» TO:^*!^ - f t ^ vo-r^^i ~v c-ssriettci -t T : f the y»-

jjrt* • • V - V - M * * / . ^ r^iulrr.." 9xc""ld v.v. ^ n i - ^ to r c l l n -
J ^ W ^ r W v tise -»Tt 11— - f ' t o - l - p , rv: C-. ^ IMJO / J - ^ 
y ; r V - f V , .̂- . ^ Tf r . : l i K<3 -t̂ e ro-rfc of .'-In, ois i^s ccnnlot© ^a-t -TE o5 tr^ 
er.ctcaod "o.n-

T f « v ^ d t-^ect Oritlm ?, i-*: ta r-.^rlsel that ac ?«rw.1 . —rv^ra ' ^ 
or c^Jter ^ r a c r i arr^agaswx^ bo s»i39 unt i l you sere farther r^otlfiec by thia 
offloe. " _ 

S l l - A i -lease ocroletf* the onulo^d fftm, "^cm^ot f-- l - ? ^ l t i ^ cf 
^ o n - l ^ aa^nfi i l In the onrtloood nnlS~a?&r*ee*>i\ eirf-loye, ve-p--.:i. a ao 
—aia.-^ " i f t t e 30 djiya asMer i ta raooiat by yoii? -ts Trcswt return v i l l 
avoid xfifosdkSBarj a e i w ^ • 

^ r .• Sinoerely i 

\ • 

Too Quarteisaaeter General 



OQMG FORM O I Q _ 
28 MAY *6 0 ' » a 

S S 8 7 3 9 8 

BURIAL INFORMATION 

NiME ( L a s t . F i r s t , Viddle I n i t i a l ) A5 N 

3wCll.CN, J ^ s -Jr., 'I} 133606 3, 3 j t 

ORGAN 1ZAT 1 ON DATE OF DEATH 

L3 
P L ' C E DATE OF BUR IA L OATE OF R E B U R I A L 

Here?:-3ur-uer . Franc e li Jul:- t-?-

R E M A R K S 

Hi: r)ase 

Th'i reiiains buried i n S t . A H i re 3 10 185 
Cemet ery Plot -LOu a r .Ko . 

have been iue tx t ix i sd as 3/3 jt J-ur.es •Jccl?.on. -Jr., >;1?36C6. . U l r c 

shou] o be chanred :;ccnrcin_;lv. 

J.u22 3, !.i*C7arla i d 

' Ja jcr , ;i:c 

* •• 
; . ' f . 

/ / 
J'.-ief. l a e n t i f i c a t i on .ifection 

7' 
t . . 

OOMG P ORM g 1 Q 
7 MAY 45 >J 1 » 25 



V 
CBAVES RBOBTIUTIOM / S P 

SS^Ux- R >ORT OF BURIAL 
TM i(W3o AND AR so-isis 8 Jani^jry- 1^46 

3 C 0 L L 0 N jamea m ~ m t i - S /Sgt 551835Gfi 
. r ^ 3 ' 'L L i - ^ r Romh oTTT^p A i r 2gEPg 

l-nrt Orsanu 

3 e r c k - a ur^lLeii ( F r a n re 14 .Tuly T94^ K T A 
Ptort M Dra lb Di te of Doath t j u » « of Drath 

iaSD. . 12.. JuXy - 19A5 - S - ^ A N D R E - U . Ml UCenu R - ^ C S O S 
1 line i ^ i na;e of " n i l Nin ie of CamMerT Nwno or Cootdinnta of Loei t ioa 

1 8 5 1 0 G . H r n a g 
Grave N my ter R i ^ Numbfr Ploi Number Type of Mt rkc r 

r . i 1^3^ D 3 v ? T ? L - J T*; T " . T T 3 L ~ 25 J u l y 
Disposition of Idcntifii j t i w i Tags: Buned wi th body Tes • No^QT AtucF.cd to M i l kef • "No 

If No Wcntificatior. Tags P r e v i o u s l y bur iad as Unknown X-486 ( St.. :NDRE0 
How were rcmaiiwideniiiiai? I d e n t i f i e d through: 1) Name on l i f e j a c k e t 

" S c o l l e n - S - S S O S " . 2) E s t . d a t e and p lace of death of X-486 i n agree­
ment w i t h MACR f o r A/C 42-30011 of which S/Sgt S c o l l o n was a crew 
member, r ems in ing crew members were re tu rned M i l i t a r y c o n t r o l . 3) 

WVmt mctms of identification were buried with the body ? 

C i v i l i a n cem.records reveal p o s i t i o n and number or greve to be S/Sg1 
SC0L10N 33183606 

To determine Right or Loft use Deceased's Right and Left. 

Who is b'jricd on: 
Deceased's Right: ^OLIIMAK 22053^3.9 S /S^t _ 3 a i - _ B - h _ ^ 186-

Ser ia l ' ' • • i Hitr.lr Onn t -nT i i . . —, -Serial No. Rank ^ Onpmizaiton ' Grmve N o , 

D^eased's Left: H ^ V K L Z H - . 0 - 7 3 2 . 4 1 6 „ _ _ 2 / l ± _ ^ P l R h . C r p . 1 ^ 
Name Seri i l Mo. K i n k Organization Grave No, 

~\k. it.iii'e or N a n e , Kjmk sr.d if [xmib> OrjjaniMtujn of person fumisliinp above Data when other then officer reportine burial. 

If print of identification tag is not affixed fUi in below: 

v:r«. Isabel SecUon (I 
Er.ierjtrncy Addressee 

Unknown Name 

17 .•••r--n'<liTi pi^co. Barnesboro, 

Religion Hnkrrown Proi.es-.ant 

Lift oaly Personal Effects Found on Bod)' and disposition of same: 
NONE This corrected copy of Report 

of B u r i a l prepared i n the o f f i c i 
R E B U R I A L of the Americ'sn Graves Registra. 

Previously buried i n isolated grave ti o n Command, 
located at; Gr . I .Civ .Cern. Perck-
eur-Ker.France 

V / 
A TP IIE COPY / 

V , / / ' ht** 4 S f ? s / 2 / S ' s Siijnature o:' f>fBcer ot oilier ;-K:rson reporting buriel / v 

, JOSE Fft E . CLU3KEV . / t / v . J . ,̂10 A N ? \ - V >\X 

C - " ' ?rid L t , , I N F , Verified h r G J L S g ^ ^ V Z 



F ^ N O ™ 1 ^ ^ • P a s e Ca la i s log 
T ^ . ^ ^ REPORT OF BURIAL 

^g^caom X 486 J ^ e 5 ^ ' j r ' 
N*™ —^ -—- "iffiJr _JBnk_23l^06 

. L I j ' S r • - lDi:;!L. ^ N; 
u^; — — . 

1 8 5 2.Q p N«OM or Coordin.te. of Locxtioo 

Type of Maxker 

^ T ' r o f I d e r t , f i c a , , o n ^ ^ 3 • NO a 
If No Identification Tags t" " ^ ^ r' i 

How were remains identified? • J ^ 2 C C [ : f 5 0 0 ^ i 

32 J.o3 n^JTIrTiD Sl r:-£ii i^iiiLD, 25 July 1946 

What means of identification were buried with the body? 

on, 0 R S F o r a # 1 M d M ) 0 3 S , a t a g o n b o i l y i ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ 

To determme Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Uft . t 1 " 5 ^ - ' ^ c 
Who is buried on: 

Deceased's Leu: ^ ^ Z ^ 0-737416 2Dd L t . 381 Bb 104 

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill m below: 

Emergency Addressee _^ttk - ^ J ^ 0 * 

•• No. 

4 
N o . 

Name 

Religion 

Ust only Phonal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: 

Address " 

Unk - Protescdnt 

- - - j • ^.jv.j.i^i L u c i . i i r o u n j on 

None 

r ; J:;.CJ isoiaced grays 

Signature of O.'Bccr or other 

/ 
Sign j iu r . of Officer or other !-*«on reportirffl 'bulMl" 

WILLIAM C. B.VREFIELD 
- Caj>t, qMC '., v^- .. • 

VehfMd by G.R.S. o.aecc " , - ^- |T V ' 

605th QM Graves Reg. Co. W ' ) 



/mc 

£ ; r , N. R ; r " i o " R E P O R T O F B U R I A L & January 1946 
(Rcvl«<3 1 Sepi. 194.1) TM 10-430 AND AR 30-1815 n . ^ . 

/ -
S C 0 L L 0 N, James, MMI S/Sgt. 33183606 . / ' 

L»»l Name Firjl Initial • - Rink S<rUI No | £ 

jSXjBOT^ OTUP. .rr s A i r .Corps. 
Unit Organization "'" 

Berck-sur-Mer, France Ih J u l y 43 K I A 
Place ol Deatli 0 » " of Dealh Cau«e of Uealh 

I63O, 12 J u l y 1945 St-ANDES, U .S . M i l i t a r y Cemetsry R-.270506 
Time aud U*te of Buriai Name of Cemetcrr Name or Coordinates or' Locattoa 

185 10 flL. : _ _ ^ £ S 8 _ Wjj^QCptEO 
Grave Number Row Number ^ ^ ^ • ^ Plot Namber • Type of takers 

Dispositwn of Identification ^ T a g i V ^ r i c T l v l f t ' ^ j ' ^ e t O ?«o'lS "^StfacScd t o ^ l a r ^ " Yes ^ No gX f j ^ 

if No Identification Tags Prev ious ly buried as Unknown X-486 (St-AOTRE) Ifi'rtW * 
How vere remains identified? i d e n t i f i e d throught 1) Naae on l i f e jacket * Scollan-6-?6o6 1 ' 

2 . E s t . date ea d place of deatb of X-486 i c agreement with M4CR f o r A/C 42-30011 
of nhich S/Sgt Scol lon was a crew member, remaining cre^ members were returned 
M i l i t a r y control.3.CI.vilian cem. records revea l pos i t ion and number of grave to be 

W h a t means o! i den t i f i ca t ion were b u r i e d w i t h .he bodv 7 S / S g t S C O L L O N 3 3 I S 3 6 O C . 

T o de termine R i g h t o r L e f t use D e c e a s e d ' s R i g h t and L e f t . 

W h o is b u r i e d o n : ^ ^ j ^ 3 7 ^ 3 3 3 / 3 g t 3 8 I B o m b G r o u p 1 8 6 

Deceased's Right ; 
Name Serial N o . Rank Organization Gt-j-f- N o . 

QRA-VFL̂ N Q-737416 2/Lt 381 Bomb Croup 134 
D e C S a S e d ' s L e f t : Name Serial N o . Rank Organization GeaTt N o . 

Siitn t:ure or Name, Rank and i f possible Organization of person furnislting above Data when other than officer reporting m n a l . 

I f pr in t o f Iden t i f i ca t ion tag is not a f f i xed i i l l in be l low ; 

MTr. Isabel Scollon (pother) 
E m e r g e n c v A d d r e s s e e -Unknawrr 

Name 

1? l-'ranklin Place, Barnesboro j Fa, 
A d d r e s s 

Unknown Protestant 
R e l i g i o n 

List only Personal E f f e c t s Found on B o d y and disposition of same •• 

N O N E This corrected capy of Report of Euria1-
prepared in the Office of the Amerif"4 

Graves Registration Command. 

n CpU^ | / 

N.j/ SLOANE / // 
previously buried i n isolated grave Capt. "QKC 
located at; Gr I, Civ.Gem. Berck- -rorti., U r U, ' *• 
su r -Mer , France. sijna.ureof dfii cr or oti-

G R S. Offieer 

R E B U R I A L 



Unkncwn I-/it;v6 
( j t . .jirtre) France 

UAR DEPARTIJUNT 

OFFICE OF THE QUiihTEHwASTEii GENEHAL 

DATE f? Larch 1946 

SUBJECT: Infornation required for Graves Registration, 

TO : V/orld War II Records Administration Center, AGO 
43C0 Goodfellow Blvd., St. Louis 20, Hissouri 

a. Surname SCOUAN f. Date and place of death 14 J..Jy 43 France 

b. Christian name J ^ - ^ J , g. Cause of death Plane crash 

c. Serial number 33133606 h. Religious preference &,\j£t*X*a~-7dy 

d. Crude and Orranization i. Emercencv Addressee "^^L^UJ^^--'-^-^-rd 
/ - it.... dr lores - / y ^ A ^ J l U J ^ l - &^n**J~*^ G'tL 

e. All camps stationed in the U.S. j . Date and place of induction 

BODY DESCf.IPTIO:: 

a. Age at enlistment or induction e. Height 

b. Shoe size - 7 / > ^ f. height 

c. Color of hair g, Fractures or breaks 

d. Golor of eyes 

DENTAL CHART 

Upper Right Upper Left 

8 7X 5 A 3 2 1 1 2 3X 5A ? 8 ^ vrnTAPLL 
EDWARD F. WITSEU-

L o w e r R i g h t L o v / e r L e f t Major ^ ^ d j u t a n t General 

.... 

(/V 

^ ^ A d i u t a n t General .NC 



S/Sgt. Janoc. Qcollon, 33 133 j06 
?lot G, Row 10, Qrav© l^ 1?, 22 August 19^, 
Ubited Stat«u Mi l i t a ry Cecw»tery 
St. Aiidr«, Pmnco 

Mra. Isabel Scollon 
17 Franklin Place 
Bamesboro, Pannaylvajola 

Deer Mra. Scollon: 

The people of the United Statee, through the Coogroae have autharized the 
diaintenaent; and f i n a l bur ia l of the heroic dead of World War I I . The Quarter-
aaa tor G«iaral of the Amy haa been entnurted v l t h thia aacred reapers I b i l l t y 
bo the honored deed. The records of the War Depertnent indicate that you aay 
bo the nearest re la t ive of the above-naaed deoeaaed, vho ^ave his U f a In the 
service of hia country. 

The acdoasd peanphleta, 'Sisposlticn of World War II Armed Forces Dead, " 
and 'Aiaerican Cenefcerieo, ' explain the disposition, options and aervlces sade 
available to you by your Goverraaent. If you are the next of kin according to 
the lino of kinship as set forth In the enclosed paaphlet, Dispoaiticn of 
Vorid War II Anaod Forcea D«id, ' you are Invited to express your wiahes as to 
tha disposition of the reeaalna of the deceased by canplettag Part I of the en-
cloaed fom 'IJequest for Diaposition of Raaalna." Should , ou desire to relln-
^uisfa your ri^ta to the next in line of klnahip, please cocjplote Port H of the 
enclosed foan. If you are aot th© next of kin, please cxaaplfSte Part HI of the 
oncloaed fom. 

I f you ohculd elect Option 2, It l a advised that no funeral arraa^amanta 
or other porscnal arrm^aaesstB be made 'ontil you are further no t i f i ed by thla 
o f f i c e . 

Sena 
W i l l you ^jjLeoso cccplete the anclosed f o m , 'Soques-b for Dispoaltlcn of 

Ina" and^teill i * th© endoeed aolf-addressed ocvolope, which requ i re no 
poatage, v i t ^ t SG-^ayo af te r i t s receipt by you? Ita praapt return w i l l 
avoid imnec^Ba^glelaya. 

ca;^ Sincerely, 

Incla. ^ •«? TlXmS B. lASKm 
^ iiajor General 

The Quartewnaater General 
ypa 



293 FlLr 

JA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVER OR IDENTIFIED ^1090 

NAME {Last, First, Middle Initial) 

SCOLLON, James J r . 

GRADE 

S/Sgt 

ORGANIZATION-

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

331B3606 

DATE GF DEATH/MJA-

RACE 

~) f j 

CREED 

is. 
' U v. / .? . - f 

FORWEITSeRIAL 
NUMBER (If applicable) 

)^ytZ^ 

DATE OF FOD 

HEIGHT 

7 ... 

CAUSE OF DEATH 

WEIGHT 

U2. 

COLOR EYES 

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

COLOR HAIR f SHOE SIZE 

7 / ' 
DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT 

- 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 - 1 

UPPER LEFT 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 -

LOWER RIGHT 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

ALL AVAILAHLE DENTAL 
LOWER LEFT 

9 10 11 \ i 13 iV 15 16 

X = Extracted 0 = Carious 1 = Carious Non-Restorable 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK ^ 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

Born :• 
BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORiGfNA 

Oston 

/ 

/ 

S T : - •.'•fVltt.-.'vl 

OQMG FORM 
23 S E P U O ' • riNC OFFICI 16—40S65-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 



3 ..: •by. : : . . ̂ . . . . 

Q C Q T COPY POSSIBLE 
^ B Q U A U T Y O B . G . N A t 

: c-x ::bAL 

:.b;:: : 

••r>. 

r r : : -.- si:-:;: : X . 



I, 

y:Bz:-jrr.: T." CZ. t s z : rr-. ••iti -rrrr.: :̂ szj2 SHO O: ::•:•:::•"? ̂  ^ ^ v xs 

:s >: v.vv: u:::.̂ ::: ...:? rvr > •; ?2 :/z7:s 32 •JSCSS 3.*?rj 'JM\ 

i:v.-;:-D x::! srj r : .r-r^ vin r-r-? ;3:>x:i' I.-..T^ "•: ;.:nxr.2r.i 2v2 .•.nrrr-.;:: 

J:-:- T3;a :"_VJ rr^3 '-.:::::'> : •: 'aas s^vra 2j2 r&asn zc:-

UZJS T^GI :IVT j ^ s r oia ssunrs r-s ^riTzs ^ S ^ O T EaiMuss IX^-AL Î CSSSASZIJE 

y&B 3I<Su2 TT^ FCUT? Cia JX-CSJ ZA:3Y 3: ^.MIAH Xv. CHi) 52^3S IGZt 'ZIO 



293 FILE 

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOVtntD OR IDENTIFIED 
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE 

S/Sgt 

ORGANIZATION 

PRESENT SERIAL 
NUMBER 

335 t h Bomb Sq 
.''3 i s t Jioab Gp 

R/srer-
-Tnitn 

CREED 

Proboatant 

FORMER SERIAL 
NUMBER {Ijapplicahh) 

DATE OF D E A T H / M M 
14 J u l y 4 3 

DATE OF FOD 

CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 

HEIGHT 

69" 
WEIGHT 

138 
COLOR EYES 

Hazel 
COLOR HAIR 

Brown 
SHOE SIZE 

DENTAL CHART 

UPPER RIGHT 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 
D e n i a l Char+ 

UPPER LEFT 

3 Attaehed 
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

LOWER RIGHT 

16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 

LOWER LEFT 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

X = Extracted 0 = Carious 1 = Carious Non-Restorable 

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS 

Old F r a c t u r e o f r i g h t Ankle 

' TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK 

Tfcna 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

^ o m : 24 June 1909 

OQMG FORM 071 
23 S E P 46 O ' 1 

t no 
. S. GOVERNMENT P R I N T I N G O F F I C E l f l -49865-i DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD 



AFP?AALS/dc/6970 
n 5D-883 14 June 46 

AFPPA-8 

(132) Soollon, JEu-r.es, Jr. 
(A'v'-m) S318360S 

I 'rs. Isabel Soollon 
17 Franklin Place 
Barnesboro, Pennsylvania 

Dear Mrs. Soollon: 

I am w r i t i n g to you i n reference to your aon who gave hia l i f e 
i n the servloe of his Country during the European c o n f l i c t . 

Information has been received Indicating that Staff Sergeant Jamea 
Soollon, J r . •was a waist gunner on a 3-17 (Flying Fortress) bornber 
whioh departed from Hidgewell, England on a bombar^ent mission to 
Amiens, Franco on 14 Ju l y 1943, The report reveals that during this 
mission Sergeant Soollon's plane was l a s t sighted near toiiens. Prance. 
The olroumstanoos surrounding i t s loss ara not known; however, further 
infonnation has been received /.'hioh indicates that these v/era no sur­
vivors . 

In an e f f o r t to furnish the next of ki n with a l l available de­
t a i l s concerning casualties among our personnel, the Army A i r Foroes 
recently completed the t r a n s l a t i o n of several volumes of oapturod 
German reoords. 

In regard to your son, these records indicate that he ̂ as k i l l e d 
on 14 July 1943, when his bomber crashed i n the v i c i n i t y of Bois-Jean 
(50° 24* M, 1° 45' K), France. There wore ten crow members p a r t i c i ­
pating i n this mission, a l l of Vnar are l i s t e d as doad i n these records. 
Identity of s i x was established -̂ nd the remaining four were uni d e n t i f i e d . 
Since your son's name was not l i s t e d as one of tho i d e n t i f i e d , i t con be 
assumed that hc was one of the unknown. These records further state that 
interment was mado i n the l o c a l cemetery at Borok-^lage, a suburb of 
Berck-Vills (50° 24• N - 1° 34' E), France. 

Tho Quartermaster General in his capacity as Chief, Amerioan 
Graves Hegistratlon Service, is oharged with the responsibility of 
notifying tho next of kin conoerning grave locations of members 
of the military forces who are killed or die outside the continental 
limits of the Unitod States. Tho Quartemaster General will furnish 
you with definite information of your son's burial location, should 
this information be reoeived from the Commanding General of the Theater^/ 
concerned. s 



AAF-201 (153) Scollon. James, Jr . 
(A7-171) 33183506 

Believing you may wish to oomiuunioata with the families of the 
others who were in tho plane with your son. I am inolosing a l i s t of 
these men and the names and addr«3Ses of those listed as their emer-
raaoy adJr8ssee8. 

Vay the knowledge of your son's valuable contribution to our 
cause sustain you in your bereavement. 

Sinoerely yours. 

1 I n c l . 

LEON JOHSSOli 
Brigadier General . U . S. Army 
Deputy A C / A G - 1 



BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

\ 

:̂..3 latter . « U»^:u«w a ^ r s & i t : - af 
r e ' • ^ i l * C . .1 U> r -r - :- ; r - r l r" " 

v : •;* v •- : * i ^ r r ' V . > 

• • " • J 

"<*: : .3a ».•.. 



/ -• -293 - Scollan, Janes (33183606) (S/Sgt.) 

MEMO ROUTING SLIP 3/8/46 

PHOH: O ^ G , , M3M0HIAI DIV., IDB1T. SBC, 
TO: WOHLD WAR I I HBCCRDS, ABMHTISTHAIFIdT OBIWIBR, AGO, ST» LOUIS, 

IIO,, 

Tor necessary action, 

Subj: Information required for Graves Registration, 

293 - Unknown X-486 (St, Jnflbre) Prance 

ead. 



Unknown 1-464 
(St. Andre) Franc* 

V/AR DEPART^NT" • — • • ' ? 'j / 

OFFICE OF THE QU>inTEh..iASTEii GENEhAL ^ 

DHTE 6 liarch 1%6 

SUBJECT: Inforniation required for Graves Registration, 

TO : World War I I Records Administration Center, AGO 
43C0 Goodfellow Blvd., St. Louis 20, Uissouri 

a. Surname WKUJM D a t e a n d p l a c e oi' death 14 Julj 43 France 

b. Christian name James B, g- Cause of death Plane crash 

c. Serial number 33183606 J f f C Religious preference 

d. Grade and Orfranization Kmerrennv Addressee 
S/Sgt....Air Corpa 

*̂ e. /.n r̂ r-̂ e stationed in the U.S. is^. Date and place of induction 
prior to service overseas J ia-
eludlng Inoluslve datea 

BODY DESChlBTION 

Age at enlistment or induction e. Height 

Shoe size f. '.."eight 

Color of hair g. Fractures or breaks 

Golor of eyes ^ 

•^DENTAL CHAHT 

S 7 b 5 A 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Upper Right Upper L e f t 

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

Lower Right Lower L e f t 

d 



O Q M G FORM C O O 
REV 1 APR 46 " O O 

OFFICE O THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF .. .E ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

D U E . H O U R A N D D A T E 

1 
N O . F R O M — 

Exec Off 
Repat Er 
Mem Div 

aboard the USA 
Mis^ Jean Scol 

Forwarded 

Inc s: 
293 f i l e 

Cem Br 
Mem Div 
ATTN: 
Mrs. Trott er 

H a i t i Vicibory (N 
' o f Sgt on, s i s t e r 

4 
D A T E 

May 
49 

f o r necessary ac t ion . 

M E S S A G E 

Reference our telephone conversation today, regard­
ing grave reservations i n Ar l ington Nat iona l Cemetery 
f o r s ide-by-side b u r i a l of the fo l lowing decedents. 

S/Sgt. W i l l i s m R. Coleiran, 37 153 ^39 
2nd L t . Robert H. Gravelyn, 0-737416 

_ S / S j t . James^Scollon, 33 153 606 

Remains of Sgt. Coleman and L t . Gravelyn were returned 
f-02?-R) . Request f o r s ide-by-side b u r i a l was made by 
. S c o l l o n , who v i s i t e d t h i s o f f i c e today. 

of S/Sgt-.- James Scollor 

Op Sec 
Cera 3r 
iieia Div 

VR Br 
i.'em Div 

13 La---

SG#5f; 

•j_C!,:C 293 Ar l ing ton nat ional 0eraeterv 

. i t h reference to precedin,; comraent and inc losures , 
the O f f i c e r i n Cnar je , .Arlington na t ional Csmetery, 
aas been advised tnat t.ie re.-.-ains of s /Sgt . ".. 'illiam 2. 
Coleman, 37 153 o39, and c f 2 / L t . .-tobert H. •/ravelyn, 
0-737 U l6 , and also of S/Sgt. James S c o l l o n , 33 183 cOo, 
w i l l be s.dpped to that cemetery f o r side oy side 
inoerraent, tne regains of the f i r s t two n.imed to 
a r r ive simultaneously and tne rei.iains of tne l a s t one 
namedto a r r ive at a d i f f e r e n t t i . e . 

xncls: Ar.LOMG 
1-293 file Iv3ll 
Added5 1 ohesi? of telephone notes 

cy ltr 13 iaay k9 

NAHAN 
5806 

i , 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE 
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING O f F l C E 1 6 4 9 6 6 0 - 5 



O Q M G FORM C O O 
REV I A P R 48 O O O 

OFFICE Ô  »HE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF ...E ARMY 

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET 

D U E , H O U R A N D D A T E 

1 
N O . F R O M — 

Repat Br 
Mem Div 

Washington, D 
returned to U 

Discu 
Explained tha 
burial and b 
with next of 
quite able to 
burial when si-

Memo for 
f i l e 

C, called 
S. for bu 

ec au 
i i n 

4 
DATE 

6 May 
A9 

today 
I'ial wi 

sed case with Col 
next of kin of sOrm 
se of this, renui 
for individual 

understand I that n 

Hinman and Capt. Berry, and called Mrs. Potter back, 
of the other men in the grouo had not reauested group 

ins of her brother were to be brought back in accordance 
burial, and not as part of a group. She didn't seem 

uxt of kin of other decedents could renuest individual 
e wanted a|group burial. 

MESSAGE 

293 Scollon, James, Jr., 13 133 606 

Sister, Mrs. Potten, telephone Hobart "703, 
and seemed quite angry because decedent had not been 
h others in group, k i l l e d at the same time. 

AIG 
71507 

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF TUE OFFICIAL FILE 
U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 



Of 

(X 

P 

i. r y i 

r. 

.... 

% 

/ 

/ 

7. 

/ 
•» f i £ i ^ . i 

/ ' 1 -A i 



U 1-
.JL < /I 

"3) .a 
\J n ^ " ——:-—'•' 

a A . .i^i Jl ^ -yr- / ^ 

rs i 

1 

u VA J^—->--—^t. 



Q. 
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V ''t\ RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
f \ 

D I S T R I B U T I O N C E N T E R J L ^ uypg R O U T I N E 

.<' 
R E M A I N S C O N S I G N E D T O : 

SUPERINTENDENT 

ARLINGTON NATIONAL CEI.ETERY 

FORT MYER, VIRGINIA 

j ; 

: •— ?r 
MAIN ROUTING 4253, MORTUARY CAR 89036, CARRYING SIXTY-FIVE (65) REMAINS 

IN SIXEY FOUR (64) CASKETS AND ONE (1) URN AND ACCOMPANIED BY 013 OFFICER 

ESCORT IS SCHEDULED TO LEAVE BAB, 1300 HOURS EST ON MDNDAY, 1 AUGUST, AND 

DUE TO ARRIVE ROSSLYN, VIRGINIA, 0600 HOURS EST TUESDAY 2 AUGUST 

G. H . BARE 

COLONEL QMD 

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the^»Sbve-named deceased 

rna 
t h i s d a y o f ^ S ? 1 9 - A 9 ^ORDSA^oiAIED 

R * R BR. 
/ s / v a ! H CLEVENGSR / s / R. J . WILLIAMSON, C o l , USA 

2nd L £ f T A < E s t ? - ^ b 0 5 4 5 1 ( C o M i s n e e l 

REV5 0M nAR48 1 1 9 3 u. s. C o , E . » , t N T P . , . T 1 N i O F r , c E ,0-5^37-. 



nijprcncii CHECKLIST 
( FOR USE AT OVEISS.-S POftT, U . S . FORT, M D DISmiBUHON CEM TER 

L A : - : : 

Scollon, James Jr 
HJUTCE 
1 

US kCSt Andre 

GRADE 

1 S Sg 

SERIAL NUMBER 

33183606 
n 

i S K i n ING CAOE - GENEFAL ArFSnFAijCE 
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) 

FINISH ( f e t e r i o r ) _ 

C^SIUKEE 

CONDITIO:! OF SAPPING CASE (CHECK ONE) 
X Z J S-itds "ac bory Unsatisfactory-

x t j i t . i A t l ^ 

HAMDLF3 
DIIAW BOJ^TS 

I 

STEI;CILirC- ••• NAMEPIAIt 
HEALTH PEB?C:T il̂ RIDCIR 1 

HSriLTIi r iE; 'a F Ul"•£>??. 

i CASKS r - GEIJERAL iuxE-iLiiTC£ . 
(Chock ONLI Disc repan i i e j ) 

-4 
—\ 

1 COi.DT UOH OF CASKET (Check One) COUDrilOK OF CASKET v Check 
[373 Satisfactory f — [ Unsatisfactory 

FINISH (Exterior}, I REMARKS 



BEST COPY POSSIBLE 
POOR QUALITY ORIGINAL 

INSPECTION CHECK LIST 
NAME OF DECZAGED (Last, Fint, Middlp-fnitial) 

RANK OR GRADE SERIAL NUMBER 

BRANCH OF SERVICE 

SPACE NO. 

DATE 

CONSIGNEE 

' i i i - . - . ... - l r 1 . J v U 

7 * 7 r • ? T ~ . " T - - T S 

SHIPPING CASE-GENERAL APPEARANCE 
{Check ONLY Discrepancies) 

CONOITION OF SHIPPING CASE (.Check One) 

IZ] SATISFACTORY [ j 
FINISH (Exterior) 

UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH (Interior) 

HANDLES 

REMARKS 

HANDLE BOLTS 

STENCILING—NAME PLATE 

HEALTH PERMIT M A R K E R 

HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER 

CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE 
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) 

^STENCIL ING—NAME PLATE 

CONDITION OF CASKET ( C h e c k One) 

SATISFACTORY • UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH (Exterior) 

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS 

LOCKS (Sealing) 

ODOR OR MOISTURE 

REMARKS 

/ 

R O U T E D T H R O U G H 

M O R T U A R Y OPERATING ROOM 

CONDITION OF REMAINS 

SATISFACTORY • UNSATISFACTORY 

NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) 

fL[ A.,/ > 

TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN 

• REPAIR SHOP 

CASKET REPAIRED 

• YES • NT 

CASKET EXCHANGED 

• YES • NO 
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED 

• YES • NO 
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED 

• YES • NO 

TIME DATE 

Vi 
SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR 

QMC FORM I Q i T I 
^ MAR 48 l £ » J ! 

Replaces Q M C F o r m R-S054, 
which ia obsolete. 

10 5 4 7 5 5 - 1 U . S . GOVERNMENT PR N T l N G O m C E 



HEADQUARTERS NEW YORK PORT OF EifflARKATION 
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 

15 July 1949 

DISTRIBUTION CENTER #1, AGRS 

Remains from USAT "Towle" and USAT " C a r r o l l Vic tory" to be dispatched 
to Ar l i ng ton National Cemetery by mortuary car on Monday, 1 August 1949: 

NAME ASN RANK RELIGION BRANCH RACE 

I . Bethel, Linwood R 33195300 Cpl P GF W 

2. Buchanan, Wayne Fi 37524679 T/Sgt P GF w 
3. Eckerman, Arthur E 35054640 Pfc P GF 

4. Feagin, William R 35477792 S/Sgt P AF w 
5. Gomon, Howard G 36147421 Pfc P GF w 
6. Delbo, Calvin C 33873032 S/Sgt C GF ;V 

7. Hoch, Jacob H 3111682 BMI P N v; 
8. Hoover, Wilson 35395798 Pvt P GF 

Next of k i n is : Taylor Hoover (Father 
Kline, West V i r g i n i a 

Overseas Cemetery 
Epinal France 

• 

9. Hufnagle, Edward J 35606480 Pvt P GF W 

10. Hutchins, VJilfred J 31468948 Pvt P GF w 
11. Kainhuber, Jack E 56861751 Pfc c GF w 

12. Lapikas, Paul P 33436039 Sgt c GF w 
13. LeBlanch, Roy 14080659 S/Sgt P AF r. 

New address f o r next of k i n i s Ela ine LeBlanch (Widow) 
Dragone Quarters 1-39, Apt 4 
Andrews AFB 
Andrews F i e l d , Md. 

1. 



NAME ASN RANK RELIGION BRANCH RACE 

14. Long, H a r o l d E J r 0-2074486 2nd L t N / R AF 

15, Mankowski, James 20239379 P f c C GF W 

16. Meyer, P a u l M 0-370927 1s t L t P AF w 
17. Mox ic , Alexander Louis 6237297 ARM3 c N w 
18. O n d r i s , Edward 0-799623 1s t L t c AF w 
19. P l e r s o n , W i l l i a m L 0-698765 2nd L t p AF w 
20 . Ross, Robert F 36864220 P f c p GF w 
21 , Rush, L o u i s S 0-886864 Capt p AF w 
2 2 . Schaaf , Robert J 35524131 Tec 5 p GF w 
2 3 . Scobey, David P 0-554750 2nd L t H GF w 
24. S c o l l o n , James J r 33183606 S/Sgt F AF w 
2 5 . S c o t t , David R J r 35081458 Pvt P GF w 
26 . Shanks, Gray W 33216628 Pvt P GF w 
27 . S h u r t s , W i l l i a m H 6954069 Pvt P GF 71 

28 . Smi th , James F 33628363 Pvt P GF v; 

29 . Snyder , George K 0-1290323 1st L t P GF 17 

30. Spooner, Ramon L 0-719167 1st L t c AF 11 

3 1 . S tankan, Pau l C 0-678653 1s t L t C AF W 

32 . Stephens, Pau l S 0-665950 1s t L t c AF w 

3 3 . S t o c k d a l e , Lawrence C 36897918 Pv t p GF w 

34 . S t o l t e , Robert W 33400353 Pv t p GF 

3 5 . S u l l i v a n , Herman E J r 33890609 P f c p GF w 

36 . T a y l o r , George L 33854903 C p l p AF w 

2. 



NAME ASN RANK RELIGION BRANCH RACE 

37 . Tennant, M« R. J r 18022047 C p l P GF W 

38. Thompson, H . C. 33218493 Pvt P GF W 

39 . Thompson, Howard J 31468473 Pv t P GF 

40 . T i e m e y , Leo K 36396022 P f c C GF W 

4 1 . T o n l i n s o n , Char les D 53439300 P f c P GF w 
4 2 . T r a c h t a , E l d r e d 0-777868 2nd L t P AF v; 
43 . Treece, George A 17015780 T/Sgt F AF W 

44 . T r i g o n i d e s , Dean P 0-707140 1s t L t ? AP Tt 

4 5 . Trobaugh, C l a r k L 33536537 C p l P GF W 

46 . Veasey , Hubert L 0-712708 1st L t P AF w 
4 7 . "Waggoner, C la rence 35640884 P f c F GF w 
48 . W a l l a c e , James L 0-758255 1st L t P AF w 
49 . "Wenrich, Douglas E 36893219 P f c C GF w 
50. Whee le r , Bruce B 36599215 P f c P GF w 
5 1 . Yon , Benjamin D 3354387J P f c P GF w 
52. Y o w e l l , John J J r 0-715085 1st L t P AF w 
53 . Z u g r o v i c h , Steve 33245396 P f c c GF w 

GROUP BURIAL: (TV/O CASKETS) RACE AND REL IGION NOT OF RECORD 

Carmody, P h i l i p J 15 344240 C p l AF 

Hamer, Theodore R 0-1011356 2nd L t AF 

GROUP BURIAL: (TOO CASKETS) RACE AND RELIGION NOT OF RECORD 

Hankins , W i l l i a m E 14181812 T/Sgt AF 

Hannon, Joseph P 0-707444 2nd L t AF 

2. 



W.: Y v;x i 0 ,T OF E?r mlK^TIOK 
::iiO )KLYN, :VE;: YOUK 

17 FP/^KLIS 3LjlCr 

" I c e r t i f y that t h i s messa-re i s >n o f f i c i a l 
{'Mq ^ s i n e s s a n d t h a t i t s transmission wi th a 

JUij ^ / e i O f r - n c ^ e n c e , or by a i r n a i l , regular 
m a i l , or sche lulod ncssenjor m u l l be pre­
j u d i c i a l to the publ ic i n t e r e s t . " 

... ^. 

PLEASE TE ADVISE'. ^ ' A I N S OF THE LITE 

J vt_: u . , ( ( . 
JAMES MCCARTHY 
Major , TC 
A.iuin 0 , Aau . 'Uv, 

Al:E E*E10UTS TO THE UNITED STATES, OIR UECORIS INDICATE YOU ./ISH R m i N S EUUIE'O IN 

'™ C A N N 0 T G : n 7 E A ^F INITE TiELVHSCI -ATE, "UT SHEHIMTENDENT OF NATIONAL CE'fETEHY 

MILL NOTIFY YOU Y TELEGm' OTVING "•ATE AIO HOIK FUNERAL SERVICES MILL VE HELD IN 

SUFFICIENT THIE TO L E M ' I T YOFM .TTEMUHCE AT YOUR EXPENSE. IT IS EXiECTED 

TIUT AN IMTE-J/AL OF SEVERAL /ILL EL ' i SE EFOlE FUNET^L CAN T/OCS 1 LACE, 

MILIT.M:!' ESC-RT/./ILL ACCOM. ANY ^ L I I N S TO NATIONS CETtETERY. iAYIiENT OF SEVENTY 

FIVE rJOLJ^lS INTER: !Ei>jT EX1ENSE ALLOV^XJE IS NOT REiFAT NOT AUTHORIZED IN CASES 

MIK E rVlirJL 13 IN A NATIONAL CEIETKiX. Ai „ ROi I';L.TE J INT MILIT.MT HONO-S AND 

RELIGIOUS SERVICES JILL FE PROVIDED AT GRA/ESIDE TY VETETiASSI ORGANISATION OR 

•Y MILITARY OK NAVAL rERSOIvTiEL. I L i l SE C0M7IRM AROVE DELIVS.-Y INSTRUCTIONS 

'.VITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECEI1T OF THIS MESSAOE OR SU 'MIT NEJ DELIVERY 

INSTRUCTIONS FT TELEGMMI COIIECT TO DISTFIHITION CENTER ONE, MSI? YORK I OUT OF 

K£ ARKATION# Vffi REGRET IT MILL E BfiOSSI LE TO COfLLY AT OOVKIIKEOT E XiENSE ?»ITH 

CHANOES IN O E L I V E R Y INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXiriiiTION OF THE FORTY EIGHT HOUM>. 

.LE/.SE INCLUDE FULL MA? IE OF DECEASED IN RE. LY TELEGliA!!, 

. . .^r. ,'0 VV U 
ITEM (REV) . . . O i ' i i C 4 9 , , 



July 16, 1947 

War Department 
Office Quarter Master General 
Washington, D. G. 
Thos. B. Larkin, Major General 

Buriel of 
S/Sgt. James Scollon 33183606 
Plat G riow ID Grave 185 
U.S, Military Cemetery 
St, Andre, France 

Dear S i r : 
In completing O.Q.M.G. Form 345 M i l i t a r y , I have designated 

Ar l ing ton Nat ional Cemetery f o r f i n a l internment. 
My s i s t e r served wi th the U . S . Army Nurse Corp and v i s i t e d 

my brothers grave and learned that seven of the crew members are 
bur ied together i n the same p la t and row, i n S t . Andre M i l i t a r y 
Cemetery. 

P r i o r t o completing t h i s form, I contacted the nearest o f 
k i n of each crew member to l e a r n t h e i r plans. 'We received replys 
and f i n d that s i x of them wish the boys to be buried together i n 
Ar l i ng ton Na t iona l Cemetery, Ar l i ng ton , Va . 

We would appreciate knowing i f i t would be possible f o r 
the f i v e crew members l i s t e d below to be brought back and bur ied 
as they are buried overseas i n Arl ington? _ . , * , 

S/Sgt . Wi l l i am Oraver P la t G Row ID Grave I S l / l c u u ^ / . a< O A ^ u W i U ^ 
2nd L t . Hobert Gravelyn Pla t G Row 10 Grave 184 a ^ U A f ¥ - / f ¥ - i 
S/Sgt. James Scol lon P la t G Row 10 Grave 185 
S/Sgt . Wm. R. Coleman Pla t G Row 10 Grave 186 . 
S/Sgt . Raymond J . P u l l i ver P la t G Row ID Grave 1 8 8 - U ^ x O ^ t ^ . u ^ 

Yours very truly, U 
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, R S O M CONCERNED RETURN THEM 

| MPTLY 

T R A N S F E R S U P 

/ R E C O R D S 
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SERIAL 
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AND 
SUBJECT 

IND 

"77 

—ADIO | 0 I HER JSfafjf 
i l A S T DATE 

.OR 
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1 0 

REQUESTED 
PAPERS 

NOT IN FILE \ 

RETURN j liSCHalCU- "SgjT?? fiTtJITflg 

INSTRUCTIONS I 

•6C033_^3c«« ^ r ^ r ^ ^ ^ ^ p o n b e l o w• d e t Q C h ' s u t c h 
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T R A N S F E R ^ C O q P O N . 
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. DATE 
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N U M B E R 
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S U B J E C T 

TO 

D A T E P F R ^2Y^£^ 
L A S T D A T E 
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R E Q U E S T E D 
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N O T IN F I L E 
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H E S E RECORDS WILL BE USED 

KIPTLY 

TRANSFER SLIP 

1 .RSON CONCEK.- y i-T—sriMrr 
/RECORDS J L ft*^^^—+- T P 7 — 

^ DESIRED I — L — R E T U R : ; r • 
E1LE OR 1 , G-R U > . 

"RADIO- OTHER (Specif}) 
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SERIAL 
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SUBJECT 
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NOT IN FILE 
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